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Appropriations for Consolidated \nd Services.

CLASS V.—COMMISSIONER OP CUi [TOMS—continued.

Item.
18 '9-80.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 40.
To provide for Bonus to be givento Exporters

ofEabbit skins
Arrears of Salaries of Waterside and Ware-

housing Officers for extra attendance, from
1st October, 1878, to 30th June, 1879 (9
months)

Extra Aid and Appliances for the prevention
of Smuggling and Illicit Distillation

£

8,000

s. d.

0 0

£ s. d.
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Total—Vote No. 40 ...
MARINE AND HARBOURS.

2,101

1,250

0 0

0 0

11,351 0 0
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VOTE No. 41.
Head Office—

Secretary, Marine Department ...
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Messenger (also Customs Messenger £80) ...
Marine Engineer (also Engineer for North

Island £700)
Draftsmen
Inspector Surveyor and Engineer Sur-

veyor (also Chief Inspector of Machinery
£200)

Local Inspectors, Surveyors, and Engineer
Surveyors

Examiner of Masters and Mates (also Officer
in Charge of WeatherReporting &c. £300)

Local Examiners of Masters and Mates
Expenses connected with Enquiries into

Wrecks, and with Survey of unseaworthy
Ships

500
400
200
140
60

300
385

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

300 0 0
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225

0
0
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Habbotjes—
Manukau,—

Harbour Master andPilot
Signalman
Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month
3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per

month
Sussell—

Harbour Master and Pilot
2 Boatmen at £6 per month

Whangaroa—Harbour Master and Pilot
JLokianga—Harbour Master and Pilot

Chief Boatman and Signalman ...
2 Boatmen at £6 per month

Kaipara—Harbour Master andPilot
Signalman
Engine-driver, SteamLaunch, at 8s. per diem
Chief Boatman at £9 10s. per month
2 Boatmen at £7 10s. per month

3,310

250
130
102

276
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144
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0
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O 0
0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0
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100
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200
120
146
114
180
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