	CLASS V.—COMMISSIONER OF CUS	TOM S-	co	nti	nued.		
Item.		1879–80.					
		£	s.	d.	£	8.	d
		æ	8.	a.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	10.	u
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.						
	VOTE No. 40.						
1	To provide for Bonus to be given to Exporters of Rabbit skins	8,000	0	0	1		
2	Arrears of Salaries of Waterside and Ware-	0,000	Ū	J			
	housing Officers for extra attendance, from 1st October, 1878, to 30th June, 1879 (9						
	months)	2,101	0	0			
3	Extra Aid and Appliances for the prevention of Smuggling and Illicit Distillation	1,250	0	0			
	,	-,	•	-	11 021	^	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 40	<u> </u>			11,351	0	(
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.						
	VOTE No. 41.						
	HEAD OFFICE-						
1	Secretary, Marine Department	500		0			
2 3	Chief Clerk	400 200		0			
4	Clerk	140		ŏ			÷
5	Messenger (also Customs Messenger £80)	60	0	0			
6	Marine Engineer (also Engineer for North	900	0	^			
7	Island £700) Draftsmen	300 385	0	0			
8	Inspector Surveyor and Engineer Sur-		-				
	veyor (also Chief Inspector of Machinery	900	~				
9]	£200) Local Inspectors, Surveyors, and Engineer	300	0	0			
	Surveyors	100	0	0			
10	Examiner of Masters and Mates (also Officer	100	0	^			
11	in Charge of Weather Reporting &c. $\pounds 300$ ) Local Examiners of Masters and Mates	$\frac{100}{225}$	0	0	1		
$12^{11}$	Expenses connected with Enquiries into		v	v			
	Wrecks, and with Survey of unseaworthy		-				
-	Ships	600	0	0			
		3,310	0	0			
	HARBOURS-	··					
13	Manukau— Harbour Master and Pilot	250	0	0			
14	Signalman	130	ŏ	ŏ			
15	Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month	102	0	0			
16	3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per	070	^	•			
	month Russell	276	0	0			
17	Harbour Master and Pilot	150	0	0			
<b>I</b> 8	2 Boatmen at £6 per month	144	0	0			
19	Whangaroa	100	0	0			
	Hokianga—		_				
20	Harbour Master and Pilot	180	0	0			
21 22	Chief Boatman and Signalman 2 Boatmen at £6 per month	$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 144 \end{array}$	0 0	0			
44	Z Boatmen at ±6 per month	TII	U			,	
23	Harbour Master and Pilot	200	0	0			
24	Signalman	120	0	0			
25	Engine-driver, Steam Launch, at 8s. per diem	146	8	0			
26	Chief Boatman at £9 10s. per month	114 180	0	0; 0;		L L	
27	2 Boatmen at £7 10s. per month $\dots$	100	v			•	

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.